Bryan W. Shaw, Ph.D., P.E., Chairman Toby Baker, Commissioner Zak Covar, Commissioner Richard A. Hyde, P.E., Executive Director



#### TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

Protecting Texas by Reducing and Preventing Pollution

April 3, 2015

MR BUTCH BERTSCH SR DIRECTOR OPERATIONS ETC TEXAS PIPELINE LTD 800 E SONTERRA BLVD STE 400 SAN ANTONIO TX 78258-3941

Re: Change in Ownership

Customer Number: CN601587652

Dear Mr. Bertsch:

Thank you for your request received on April 1, 2015, notifying us of the change in ownership. Your letter states that ETC Texas Pipeline, Ltd. is now the Owner and Operator of the facility or facilities listed in the enclosed document. Our records have been updated to reflect this change.

We understand that there will be no change in the type of pollutants emitted and no increase in the quantity of emissions. As the new permittee/registrant, you have committed to maintain compliance with all air quality regulations and applicable rule requirements of the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality.

Thank you for informing us of this change in ownership. If you have any questions regarding this letter, please feel free to contact Ms. Brooke Grunnet at (512) 239-1339.

Sincerely,

Johnny D. Bowers, Team Leader Air Permits Initial Review Team

Air Permits Division

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

JDB/bg

cc: Air Section Manager, Region 14 - Corpus Christi

Mr. Mark Chambers, Emissions Assessment Section (MC-164), Austin

Mr. Adam Bullock, Emissions Assessment Section (MC-164), Austin

Ms. Jeanette Emanuel, Emissions Assessment Section (MC-164), Austin

TCEQ Central Records (MC-198)

**Enclosure** 

Change in Ownership Table

Regulated Entity Number	Account Number	Permit / Registration Number	Permit / Registration Expiration Date	Previous Permittee / Registrant	TCEQ Region	County
RN102488517	KJ-0003-N	23353	NA	Exxon Corporation	14 - Corpus Christi	Kleberg
RN102488517	KJ-0003-N	48907	May 17, 2021	Exxon Mobil Corporation	14 - Corpus Christi	Kleberg
KN102488517	KJ-0003-N	72454	NA	Exxon Mobil Corporation	14 - Corpus Christi	Kleberg
KN102488517	KJ-0003-N	72882	January 23, 2024	Exxon Mobil Corporation	14 - Corpus Christi	Kleberg
KN102488517	KJ-0003-N	73016	June 24, 2015	Exxon Mobil Corporation	14 - Corpus Christi	Kleberg
KN102488517	KJ-0003-N	73319	August 11, 2015		14 - Corpus Christi	Kleberg
KIN102488517	KJ-0003-N	75910	NA		14 - Corpus Christi	Kleberg
MN102488517	KJ-0003-N	77328	NA	Exxon Mobil Corporation	14 - Corpus Christi	Kleberg
KIN102488517	KJ-0003-N	82074	NA	Exxon Mobil Corporation	14 - Corpus Christi	Kleberg
KIN102488517	KJ-0003-N	84624	NA	Exxon Mobil Corporation	14 - Corpus Christi	Kleberg

#### **Brooke Grunnet**

From:

**Brooke Grunnet** 

Sent:

Friday, April 03, 2015 12:03 PM

To:

BUTCH.BERTSCH@ENERGYTRANSFER.COM

Cc:

THOMAS.BECKER@ENERGYTRANSFER.COM; RFCAIR14; Mark Chambers; Adam Bullock;

Jeanette Emanuel

Subject:

Change in Ownership for ETC Texas Pipeline, Ltd.

Attachments:

232149.Docx

Butch Bertsch,

This is confirmation that your request for change in ownership received on April 1, 2015 has been completed. Please refer to the attached letter for more details.

Thank you,

**Brooke Grunnet** 

AP INITIAL REVIEW  ACCOUNT: KJ0003N  T BUS & SR 141 IN KINGSVILLE GO W ON SR 141 APPROX D & FOLLOW SIGNS APPROX 7 MI TO PLANT ENTRANCE COUNTY: KLEBERG  DLE: RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL DN: ETC TEXAS PIPELINE LTD
ACCOUNT: KJ0003N  7 BUS & SR 141 IN KINGSVILLE GO W ON SR 141 APPROXID & FOLLOW SIGNS APPROX 7 MI TO PLANT ENTRANCE  COUNTY: KLEBERG  DLE: RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL  DN: ETC TEXAS PIPELINE LTD
ACCOUNT: KJ0003N  7 BUS & SR 141 IN KINGSVILLE GO W ON SR 141 APPROXID & FOLLOW SIGNS APPROX 7 MI TO PLANT ENTRANCE  COUNTY: KLEBERG  DLE: RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL  DN: ETC TEXAS PIPELINE LTD
77 BUS & SR 141 IN KINGSVILLE GO W ON SR 141 APPROX BD & FOLLOW SIGNS APPROX 7 MI TO PLANT ENTRANCE COUNTY: KLEBERG  DLE: RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL DN: ETC TEXAS PIPELINE LTD
77 BUS & SR 141 IN KINGSVILLE GO W ON SR 141 APPROX BD & FOLLOW SIGNS APPROX 7 MI TO PLANT ENTRANCE COUNTY: KLEBERG  DLE: RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL DN: ETC TEXAS PIPELINE LTD
77 BUS & SR 141 IN KINGSVILLE GO W ON SR 141 APPROX BD & FOLLOW SIGNS APPROX 7 MI TO PLANT ENTRANCE COUNTY: KLEBERG  DLE: RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL DN: ETC TEXAS PIPELINE LTD
77 BUS & SR 141 IN KINGSVILLE GO W ON SR 141 APPROX BD & FOLLOW SIGNS APPROX 7 MI TO PLANT ENTRANCE COUNTY: KLEBERG  DLE: RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL DN: ETC TEXAS PIPELINE LTD
ED & FOLLOW SIGNS APPROX 7 MI TO PLANT ENTRANCE COUNTY: KLEBERG  DLE: RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL DN: ETC TEXAS PIPELINE LTD
DN: ETC TEXAS PIPELINE LTD
DN: ETC TEXAS PIPELINE LTD
741) Olio, 17, 10250-0041
RENEWAL:
RENEWAL; 05/17/2021
RENEWAL:
RENEWAL: 01/23/2024
RENEWAL: 06/24/2015
RENEWAL; 08/11/2015
RENEWAL:
•
RENEWAL:
RENEWAL:
RENEWAL:
1/2015
STOCKETON CONTRACTOR C
Start Date Complete Date
04/02/2015
(DATE)



## Texas Commission on Environmental Quality Air Permits Division Change of Name/Ownership Form



		gave to Toni 4/2					
I. Application Type		4					
	in Company Name						
II. Name of the New Owner or Operator of the	Facilities or Equipmen	t (Legal Entity Name of the new permittee)					
A. Customer Name: ETC Texas Pipeline, Ltd.	<b>√</b>						
B. Customer Reference Number (CN) (if issued): 60	1587652						
C. Submittal Date: April 1, 2015							
D. Effective Date of Change: April 1, 2015							
E. Is the new owner an affiliate of the previous owne	r?	☐ YES ✓ NO					
III. Responsible Official (RO) Contact Information							
Name (☑ Mr. ☐Mrs. ☐Ms. ☐Dr.): Butch Bertsch	and the second s	r					
Title: Sr. Director - Operations							
Company Name: ETC Texas Pipeline, Ltd.							
Mailing Address: 800 E. Sonterra Blvd.							
City: San Antonio State: TX		Zip Code: 78258					
Territory:	Country:	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1					
Foreign Postal Code:	Internal Mail (	Code:					
Telephone No.: 210-403-7300	Fax No.: 210-	403-7500					
E-mail Address: butch.bertsch@energytransfer.com							
V. Technical Contact Information							
Name (☑ Mr. ☐ Mrs. ☐ Ms. ☐Dr.): Thomas Becker							
Citle: Director - Environmental							
Company Name: ETC Texas Pipeline, Ltd.							
Mailing Address: 800 E. Sonterra Blvd.							
State:TX		Zip Code: 78258					
erritory:	Country:	Country:					
oreign Postal Code:		Internal Mail Code:					
elephone No.: 210-403-7300		Fax No.: 210-403-7500					
mail Address: thomas.becker@energytransfer.com							
Site Information							
Site Name: King Ranch Gas Plant							
Regulated Entity Number (RN) (if issued): 1024885	17						
Account Number (if issued): KJ-0003-N							

TCEQ 20405 (Revised 01/09) Air Permits Division Change of Name/Ownership Form This form is for use by sources subject to air quality permit requirements and may be revised periodically. (APDG 5857 v4)



### Texas Commission on Environmental Quality Air Permits Division Change of Name/Ownership Form



V. Site Information (	continue	1)	-	L L					
D. If action is transfer of	ownersh	ip, is the	change fo	or the ent	ire site?			***	✓ YES ☐ NO ☐ N/A
E. If action is transfer of major source?						ill the ne	w site be	a	YES NO NA
	for which	the gite	io o maia						
F. Indicate all pollutants  Pollutant:	VOC		1				l —	to emit.	
Major at the Site (YES/NO):	YES	NO <sub>x</sub>	SO <sub>2</sub>	PM <sub>10</sub>	CO	PB	HAPs		Other
100 San til Silving at Books were best of the second of th	A STREET OF STREET		NO	NO		NO	YES	GHG	
A. List all NSR authorizat	ions (inc	luding PI	3R. SE. a	nd standa	rd nermi	registrot	iong on d	NCD	Application of the second seco
	33 IU, FBI	K (1328, I	BR 82074	4, PBR 846	324, SP 48	907, SP 7:	2882, SP	. NSK. pe 105723. N	ermits), as applicable: NSR 73016 NSR 73319
<b>B.</b> List all FOPs (including	g SOPs a	nd ATOs	under G	OPs), as a	applicable	):			1411 (0010, 1101(10019
SOP O-3134 VII: NSR Conditions for		The second				(VISSecondary)	erenina		
The second secon	Change	of Owne	rship ur	der 30 T	ÀC § 116	.110(e)	•		
<ul> <li>The new owner agree amendments and alte</li> </ul>	es to be be	ound by	all the pe	rmit cond	itions and	l all repre	esentation	ıs made	in the permit and any
<ul> <li>The new owner asser</li> </ul>	ts there w	ill be no	change i	n the type	of noting	ante amii			
The new owner asser	is there w	ill be no	increase	in the qua	antity em	tted.			
VIII. FOP Conditions for	Change	of Owne	rship .						
agreement containing a holder. This written a For GOP holders:  Pursuant to 30 TAC application for a new a	a specific greement  \$ 122.503  uthorizat	date for to is maintage.	ransfer of ained with the control of	f permit re h the perm ler (new	esponsibility  owner) is	ity, cover	a site. The rage, and	e change liability nit (befo	nit a permit revision application e must be facilitated by a writter between the old and new permit ore the change is operated) and ship or operational control of a
coverage, and liability									
A. Are any other changes ne (If YES, submit the inform	eded for	the FOP?	?				,	,,	☐ YES ☑ NO
Is there an Acid Rain per (If YES, submit the inform	mit or Cle ation as	ean Air I explaine	nterstate d in the ii	Rule (CA	IR) perm	it include	d in the S	SOP?	☐ YES ☑ NO
K. Authorization									
Butch Bertsch	antaria di panca di Salanga Profesio				certi	fy that I	m the m		CC 100
nd that, based on information are curate, and complete.	nd belief	formed a	fter reaso	nable inq	uiry, the	statemeni	ts and inf	ormation	e official for this application n on this form are true,
gnature:	the	2			Signat	ure Date	April 1,	2015	
tle: Sr. Director - Operation	าร								
									<b>I</b>



# **TCEQ Core Data Form**



For detailed instructions regarding completion of this form, please read the Core Data Form Instructions or call 512-239-5175.

SECTION I: Ge	eneral Information		•			01 04 0 12 2.		ercetti)
1. Reason for Submis	sion ( <i>If other is checked pleas</i>	sè describ	e in space p	rovided)		rém	- 10 Marie 1	
New Permit Regis	stration or Authorization: (Core L	Data Förm	should be s	ubmitted v	(th the program app	lication)	nn n 2 2015	al:
Z. Attachments	Data Form should be submitted v	vith the re	newal form)		Other		APIRT	
XYes No	Describe Any Attachments:	(ex. Title)	Application,	Waste Tran	sporter Application, et	c.)	ALLE	
	Change of Ownership I e Number <i>(if issued)</i>		hìs link to sea	2011-1988   1270   54-		Mil metallic on Blacker S. A. Colo		
CN 601587652	- In source	for CN c	r RN number ral Registry**	s in 🦪	Regulated Entity Re N 102488517	eference Num	ber <i>(if issued)</i>	
SECTION II: Cu	ustomer Information			len-			<del></del>	
	ustomer Information Updates	/mm/dd/v	vvv)   04/	01/2015				
6. Customer Role (Prop	osed or Actual) - as it relates to the	Regulated	I Entity listed	on this form	Please check only or	ne of the followin	n -	
Owner			Owner & Op		Folio 4X 3000 (V. 7.18)		$oldsymbol{\mathcal{G}}$	
☐Occupational License			Voluntary Cl		olicantOthe	er:		-
7. General Customer In	formation	Arg ball		gg in a		ga sata 1946 ay	Brigary in the State Country	ing projective
☐ New Customer		date to C	ustomer Info	rmation	X Chang	e in Regulated	Entity Ownership	D <u>sourcestron</u>
Unange in Legal Nam	ne (Verifiable with the Texas Sec	retary of	State)		□ No Ch		<b>y</b> =	
The second of the contract of the second of	Section I is complete, skip to S	ection III	– Regulated	Entity Ini	formation.			
8. Type of Customer:	Corporation		Individual		Sole Propriet	orship- D.B.A		
City Government	County Government		Federal Gov	ernment	State Govern	ment		
Other Government	General Partnership	X	Limited Partr	nership	Other:			
9. Customer Legal Name	e (If an Individual, print last name fil	rst: ex: Doe	), John)	If new Cus below	tomer, enter previous	<u>Customer</u>	End Date:	
ETC Texas Pipeline	, Ltd.	or the same	s one complying as and again		obil Corp.			
800 E. S	onterra Blvd.				con corp.		04/01/20	15
10. Mailing Address:							<u></u>	
	San Antonio	State	FHYZ	ZiP 7	·		T	
11. Country Mailing Infor		State	TX	N Esperance of the market of	8258	ZIP+4		opposition of The
<u> </u>	THAUOTI (II BUISIDE USA)	Part of the second	12.1	≟-Mail Ado	fress (if applicable)	重型 计算型		
13. Telephone Number	14	Extension	n or Code		15 Fax Num	per (if applicat	lal .	Professional
(210 )403-7300				1. The control of the second of the second	(210 )403	<i>⊢7</i> 500	(9)	1767/045
16. Federal Tax ID 19 digits)	The state of the s	ID (11 digil	s) 🕌 18. DI	JNS Numb			Number (ii applica	ble)
05-0532466	10505324664	David Fred Consult	14-	-897-885	1	300126082		
20. Number of Employees	to a place of the manufacture of the state of				21, Indeper	idently Owne	d and Operated	2
0-20 21-100		X 501 an	d higher		X	Yes	□No	
ECTION III: Reg	ulated Entity Inform	ation						•
2. General Regulated En	tity Information (If New Regula	ated Entity	" is selectéd	below this	form should be acc	ompanied by a	a nermit añôlicati	on)
New Regulated Entity	opuate to Regulated Entity	y Name	[X] Update	to Regula	ted Entity Information	n 🗀 No.	Change** <i>(See bel</i>	
Regulated Entition	**If "NO CHANGE" is checked an	d Section I	is complete, si	kip to Section	n IV, Preparer Informat	on.		
King Ranch Gas Plan	Iname of the site where the regula	ited action	is taking placi	9	La de la característica			V. 146
Ang Nanch Gas Plai	ll.							- 1

State   ZIP   ZIP +4	24. Street Address of the Regulated	See box 3	5 below.						
So E. Sonterra Blvd.    City   San Antonio   State   TX   ZIP   78258   ZIP +4		City		State		710			
28, Extensión pr Code   28, Extensión pr Code   29, Fax Nimber (**geotable)			terro Blvd	State		ZIP		ZIP + 4	<u> </u>
City   San Antonio   State   TX   ZIP   78258   ZIP +4		300 L, 301	iccita Divu,						
26. Extension or Code 29. Fax Number & systems   27. Telephone Number 28. Extension or Code 29. Fax Number & systems   20. [210] 403-7500 20. Primary SIC Code (4 sight) 31. Secondary SIC Code (4 sight) 32. Primary MAICS Code 33. Secondary MAICS Code 33. Secondary MAICS Code 33. Secondary MAICS Code 35. Description to 211112 34. What is the Primary Business of this entity? Please do not repeat the SIC of MAICS description? Natural Gas and NGL Processing/Treating. Questions 34 - 37 address geographic location. Please refer to the instructions for applicability. 35. Description to Physical Location: 36. Description to Physical Location: 37. In the left on King Ranch Road, then continue 7.0 Wingsville Kingsville North Desimal Physical Location Minutes Physical Location Physical Location Minutes Physical Location Minutes Physical Location Physical Location Physical Location Minutes Physical Location Physical Location Physica	/ NGIC 50	City San A	ntonio	State	TX	ZIP	78258	7ID ± /	
(210 ) 403-7300   (210 ) 403-7500   (210 ) 403	26. E-Mail Address:			<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	- *	<u> </u>		211 + 4	<u> </u>
210 ) 403-7500   (210 ) 403-7500   (30 ) 403-7500   (30 ) 403-7500   (30 ) 403-7500   (30 ) 403-7500   (30 ) 403-7500   (30 ) 403-7500   (30 ) 403-7500   (30 ) 403-7500   (30 ) 403-7500   (30 ) 403-7500   (30 ) 403-7500   (30 ) 403-7500   (30 ) 403-7500   (30 ) 403-7500   (31		er 💮 💮 🕔	en parties and the second	28. Extension	or Code	29.	Fax Number <i>(if app</i>	licable)	
30. Primary SIC Code (4 signs)   31. Secondary SIC Code (4 depts)   32. Primary MICS Code   33. Secondary NAICS Code   1321   211112   121112   122   122   123	(210)403-7300							and the last state of the second	a also ve ser resultata transfilia
13-21   2111112   2111112   2111112   2111112   2111112   2111112   2111112   211112   211112   211112   211112   2111	30. Primary SIC Code	(4 digits) 31, S	econdary SIC C	ode (4 digits)		NAICS C	ode 33, Se	econdary NAICS	S Code
Natural Gas and NGL Processing/Treating.			Sand medicine and a series	and the state of t	211112			digits)	rectal addition
Natural Gas and NGL Processing/Treating.	34. What is the Prima	ry Business of th	nis entity? <i>(Pl</i>	ease do not repo	at the SIC or N	IAICS desi	cription.)		ing the property of the second
Hwy 141; 14 miles west of Kingsville, TX, then left on King Ranch Road, then continue 7.0 miles to the plant facility.   36. Nearest City	Natural Gas and 1	NGL Processi	ng/Treating	•		<b></b>			<u>ne miljografine van Kong</u> antywita
Hwy 141; 14 miles west of Kingsville, TX, then left on King Ranch Road, then continue 7.0 miles to the plant facility.   36. Nearest City	Qı	restions 34 – 37	address geogr	aphic location	. Please refe	er to the i	nstructions for ap	plicability.	
Miles to the plant facility.   County   State   Nearest ZIP Code	35. Description to								ontinue 7.0
Kingsville  Kleberg  TX  78363  37. Latitude (N) In Decimal: 27.470338°  Seconds  Degrees  Minutes  Seconds  Minutes  Seconds  Seconds  Degrees  Minutes  Seconds  Minutes  Seconds  Minutes  Seconds  Seconds  Degrees  Minutes  Seconds  Minutes  Seconds  Minutes  Seconds  Minutes  Seconds  Minutes  Seconds  Seconds  Minutes  Se	Physical Location:	miles to the	plant facility	у,	,,		in rung runen	road, men e	ommue 7.0
Seconds   Degrees   Minutes   Seconds   Degrees   Minutes   Seconds   Degrees   Minutes   Seconds   Degrees   Minutes   Seconds   Seconds   Degrees   Minutes   Seconds   Seconds   Seconds   Degrees   Minutes   Seconds   Seco	1.1			County	Georgia de Servicio. Georgia de Servicio d	St	ate	Nearest 2	IP Code
Degrees   Minutes   Seconds   Degrees   Minutes   Seconds   Seco	And the best of the sealth and the Child Parkers was a transfer for the contract of			Kleberg		7	Ϋ́X		er i ja state i jaga jaga armama keeji saga sa
Seconds   Seco	the annual contract of the contract of the same of the	7540000014341415477	70338°		38. Longit	ude (W)	In Decimal: -9	98.053287°	
Dam Safety	Degrees	Minutes	Seconds		Degrees	and a second second	a central retended recommendation in the case		nds
Stormwater    Stormwater   Stor			ed, check other and w	MITTER IT IT OFF THE	Cole Data Form	instructions	for additional guidance		
Stormwater    Stormwater   Stor	X New Source Review - A	Air OSSF		☐ Petroleum S	torage Tank	X PW	S	☐ Sludge	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Use Waste Water									nev-t
ECTION IV: Preparer Information  O Name: Thomas Becker  41. Title: Director Environmental  2. Telephone Number 43. Ext./Code 44. Fax Number 45. E. Mail Address  210 ) 403-7300 (210 ) 403-7500 thomas.becker@energytransfer.com  ECTION V: Authorized Signature  and Signature below, I certify, to the best of my knowledge, that the information provided in this form is true and complete, that I have signature authority to submit this form on behalf of the entity specified in Section II, Field 9 and/or as required for the dates to the ID numbers identified in field 39.  The entity of the centre of the cen	☐ Stormwater	X Title V – /	Air	Tires		☐ Use	ed Oil	☐ Utilitie:	S
ECTION IV: Preparer Information  O Name: Thomas Becker  41. Title: Director Environmental  2. Telephone Number 43. Ext./Code 44. Fax Number 45. E. Mail Address  210 ) 403-7300 (210 ) 403-7500 thomas.becker@energytransfer.com  ECTION V: Authorized Signature  and Signature below, I certify, to the best of my knowledge, that the information provided in this form is true and complete, that I have signature authority to submit this form on behalf of the entity specified in Section II, Field 9 and/or as required for the dates to the ID numbers identified in field 39.  The entity of the centre of the cen	Moluntary Cleanus	[ ] Magta Mi				ļ. <u>.                                   </u>			
Thomas Becker  2. Telephone Number  43. Ext./Gode  44. Fax Number  45. E-Mail Address  210 ) 403-7300  (210 ) 403-7500  thomas.becker@energytransfer.com  ECTION V: Authorized Signature  By my signature below, I certify, to the best of my knowledge, that the information provided in this form is true and complete, d that I have signature authority to submit this form on behalf of the entity specified in Section II, Field 9 and/or as required for the dates to the ID numbers identified in field 39.  The true and complete, do that I have signature authority to submit this form on behalf of the entity specified in Section II, Field 9 and/or as required for the dates to the ID numbers identified in field 39.  The true and complete, do that I have signature authority to submit this form on who should sign this form.)  The cet the Core Data Form instructions for more information on who should sign this form.)  Thomas Becker  Phone: (210 ) 403-7300	voluntary cleanup	vvaste vva	ater	<u> </u>	er Agriculture	│	er Rights	Other:	
Thomas Becker  2. Telephone Number  43. Ext./Gode  44. Fax Number  45. E-Mail Address  210 ) 403-7300  (210 ) 403-7500  thomas.becker@energytransfer.com  ECTION V: Authorized Signature  By my signature below, I certify, to the best of my knowledge, that the information provided in this form is true and complete, d that I have signature authority to submit this form on behalf of the entity specified in Section II, Field 9 and/or as required for the dates to the ID numbers identified in field 39.  The true and complete, do that I have signature authority to submit this form on behalf of the entity specified in Section II, Field 9 and/or as required for the dates to the ID numbers identified in field 39.  The true and complete, do that I have signature authority to submit this form on who should sign this form.)  The cet the Core Data Form instructions for more information on who should sign this form.)  Thomas Becker  Phone: (210 ) 403-7300	ECCUIONINA					<u> </u>	·		
2. Telephone Number 43. Ext./Code 44. Fax Number 45. E-Mail Address 210 ) 403-7300 (210 ) 403-7500 thomas.becker@energytransfer.com  ECTION V: Authorized Signature  i. By my signature below, I certify, to the best of my knowledge, that the information provided in this form is true and complete, d that I have signature authority to submit this form on behalf of the entity specified in Section II, Field 9 and/or as required for the dates to the ID numbers identified in field 39.  See the Core Data Form instructions for more information on who should sign this form.)  Ompany: ETC Texas Pipeline, Ltd.  Job Title:  Thomas Becker  Phone: (210 ) 403-7300	Professional Company Company		rmation						
210 ) 403-7300 (210 ) 403-7500 thomas.becker@energytransfer.com  ECTION V: Authorized Signature  i. By my signature below, I certify, to the best of my knowledge, that the information provided in this form is true and complete, d that I have signature authority to submit this form on behalf of the entity specified in Section II, Field 9 and/or as required for the dates to the ID numbers identified in field 39.  see the Core Data Form instructions for more information on who should sign this form.)  ETC Texas Pipeline, Ltd.  Job Title:  Thomas Becker  Phone: (210) 403-7300	APTONICA O CONTRA ARMANIA A SECURITA ANTONIA APPARATA	Becker	MANUTUS CHARLOW STORES		41.	Fitle:	Director Envi	ronmental	
ECTION V: Authorized Signature  By my signature below, I certify, to the best of my knowledge, that the information provided in this form is true and complete, d that I have signature authority to submit this form on behalf of the entity specified in Section II, Field 9 and/or as required for the dates to the ID numbers identified in field 39.  See the Core Data Form instructions for more information on who should sign this form.)  Dispany:  ETC Texas Pipeline, Ltd.  Job Title:  Thomas Becker  Phone: (210) 403-7300	2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	43. Ext./Co	ode 44. j	ax Number	45.	E-Mail A	Address	ersuğuse şeri	
By my signature below, I certify, to the best of my knowledge, that the information provided in this form is true and complete, d that I have signature authority to submit this form on behalf of the entity specified in Section II, Field 9 and/or as required for the dates to the ID numbers identified in field 39.  See the Core Data Form instructions for more information on who should sign this form.)  Ompany:  ETC Texas Pipeline, Ltd.  Job Title:  Thomas Becker  Phone: (210) 403-7300	210 ) 403-7300		(21	0 <b>)403-</b> 7500	) th	omas.b	ecker@energy	transfer.com	1
dates to the ID numbers identified in field 39.  ee the Core Data Form instructions for more information on who should sign this form.)  ompany:  ETC Texas Pipeline, Ltd.  Job Title:  ame (in Print):  Thomas Becker  Phone: (210) 403-7300									
ompany: ETC Texas Pipeline, Ltd.  Job Title:  ame (In Paint): Phone: (210 ) 403-7300	- man - mare or Signature	aumority to sup	чии ина топи т	knowledge, the behalf of the	hat the infor te entity spec	mation p cified in	provided in this for Section II, Field	orm is true and 9 and/or as req	complete, uired for the
ompany: ETC Texas Pipeline, Ltd.  Job Title:  ame (In Paint): Phone: (210 ) 403-7300	ee the Core Data Forn	instructions fo	or more inform	ation on who	should sign	n this fo	rm.)		
ame//n Print): Thomas Becker Phone: (210) 403-7300					Control of the South	en te	<del></del>	<del></del>	
dnature	ame(in Print): Thom	nas Becker	. \		<u>— POURTHET MINTERSTRATERS</u>		Phone:	(210)403-7	300
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	gnature: \\\	· Temon	2/2	·			Date:	04-01-2015	200



800 E. Sonterra Blvd., Suite 400 San Antonio, Texas 78258-3941 210-403-7300 210-403-7500 (Fax)

April 1, 2015

TCEQ
Air Permits Initial Review Team (APIRT) MC-163
P.O. Box 13087
Austin, TX 78711-3087

Subject: Change of Ownership for RN102488517

AIR PERMITS DIVISION

APR UZ ZIPT

RECEIVED



ETC Texas Pipeline, Ltd. submits this letter as notification that a change in ownership has been completed for the King Ranch Gas Plant (KRGP). The KRGP has previously been owned and operated by ExxonMobil Corporation (CN600123939). As of April 1, 2015 ETC Texas Pipeline, Ltd. (CN601587652) is the legal owner and operator of the KRGP. Enclosed are the appropriate Change of Ownership Form and Core Data Form.

Please contact me at 210-403-6482, if you have questions or require additional information.

Respectfully,

Thomas Becker

Director Environmental

cc: Air Section Manager, Region 14 – Corpus Christi Lucretia Inscore, Staff Regulatory Specialist – ExxonMobil Corp.

ARPERNISONISION

APR 0 2 2015

RECEIVED